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Welcome, Our New Minister of Congregational Care 

January Family Memory Verse 

 

Reverend Cathy Haynes 
 

This role is dedicated to nurturing spiritual growth, 
facilitating small groups, and strengthening our bonds 
beyond Sunday worship. Designed with flexibility and 
imagination, encouraging innovation in ministry, and a 

responsive approach to the unique gifts and needs 
present in our congregation with emphasis on our 

Senior Adults. 

 

SLC, a ministry of FBCSP, is a preschool 
& early childhood program & is open for 
registration in January for families 
already enrolled or new student 
enrollment opens in February. 
Contact Director Alison for more 
information!  
SLCDirector@FBCSP.Org 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 A Look Back at 2025… 



 

 

 

 

Our church app to help you connect, grow & serve! 
Email Office@FBCSP.org to complete your profile 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

… Stay Connected in 2026! 

Stay Connected with the Church Calendar of Events, email 
Office@FBCSP.org to get connected to our calendar! 

JANUARY 2026 

Can’t make it to Sunday 
Worship? Watch LIVE 
from YouTube every 
Sunday at 11:00 AM! 

 

 
Keep the Faith, Stay Connected - 
Where Faith Meets Your Feed… 

  



 

First Baptist Church 
www.fbcsp.org 

 
 

200 EAST NEW YORK AVENUE, SOUTHERN PINES, NC 28387 
TELEPHONE:  910-692-8750 

SONSHINE LEARNING CENTER:  910-692-7912 

The Lord’s Supper : January  4th 

 
 

 

CHURCH STAFF 

Matt Riggsbee, Senior Minister - mriggsbee@fbcsp.org 

Jamie Kipfer, Minister of Education & Administration - jkipfer@fbcsp.org 

 Joel Marshall, Interim Minister of Music - jmarshall@fbcsp.org 

Bryan Moore, Minister of Youth & Students - bmoore@fbcsp.org                      

Cathy Haynes, Minister of Congregational Care, Organist - chaynes@fbcsp.org 

Lauren Craig, Director of Children & Families’ Ministry - lcraig@fbcsp.org 

Annette Saunders, Financial Administrator - asaunders@fbcsp.org 

Pat Boland, Financial & Administrative Assistant - pboland@fbcsp.org 

Susan Galbreith, Food Services Director - susang@fbcsp.org 

Patricia Teague, Food Services Assistant  

Luke & Alison Arno, Youth Music Coordinators 

Alison Hainley, Director, Sonshine Learning Center - slcdirector@fbcsp.org 

Jessica Philbrook, Executive Assistant - jphilbrook@fbcsp.org 

FEBRUARY ISSUE OF THE TIE 
If you have news/information that you would like to submit for the next 
issue of The Tie, please contact Jessica-Maria Philbrook at 
JPhilbrook@fbcsp.org.  
The deadline for the FEBRUARY TIE is January 14.  
 
WORSHIP SERVICE 
Regular hours are now in effect. They include an 8:30 a.m. Worship 
Service, 9:45 a.m. Sunday School, and the second Worship Service at 
11:00 a.m. 
 
CHURCH OFFICE HOURS 
The church office hours are 9:00 a.m.- 4:30 p.m. Monday thru Thursday. 
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